

**BID TABULATION FOR THE**

**OLD SOUTH HAVEN STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (NORTHEAST AREA)**

<i>BID OPENING: OCTOBER 2, 2018 9:00 AM</i>				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRIMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC		GE MARSHALL, INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>SEGMENT A</b>									
A-1	Mobilization and Demobilization for Segment A	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,950.00	\$16,950.00
A-2	Construction Engineering for Segment A	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,680.00	\$5,680.00
A-3	Maintaining Traffic for Segment A	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,610.00	\$4,610.00	\$5,567.20	\$5,567.20
A-4	Record Drawings for Segment A	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
A-5	Clearing and Grubbing for Segment A	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,920.00	\$8,920.00	\$12,060.50	\$12,060.50
A-6	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control for Segment A	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,668.80	\$2,668.80
A-7	Excavation, Common	293	CYD	\$25.00	\$7,325.00	\$41.70	\$12,218.10	\$17.00	\$4,981.00
A-8	HMA, Type B, Surface	65	TON	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$131.00	\$8,515.00	\$144.10	\$9,366.50
A-9	HMA, Type B, Intermediate	108	TON	\$80.00	\$8,640.00	\$95.00	\$10,260.00	\$104.50	\$11,286.00
A-10	HMA For Patching	5	SYD	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$382.00	\$1,910.00	\$596.30	\$2,981.50
A-11	Compacted Aggregate for Base, No. 53, 10 inches	437	TON	\$25.00	\$10,925.00	\$28.40	\$12,410.80	\$28.60	\$12,498.20
A-12	Seeding, Type U	893	SYD	\$3.00	\$2,679.00	\$3.40	\$3,036.20	\$7.00	\$6,251.00
A-13	Topsoil	100	CYD	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$47.80	\$4,780.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00
A-14	Inlet, Type J-10	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00	\$3,206.80	\$3,206.80
A-15	Manhole, Type C-4	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$4,477.80	\$4,477.80
A-16	Manhole, Type C-2	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,480.00	\$4,711.80	\$4,711.80
A-17	Storm Sewer, 18 In.	468	LFT	\$70.00	\$32,760.00	\$102.00	\$47,736.00	\$204.70	\$95,799.60
A-18	Curb Turnout	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$727.00	\$727.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
<b>TOTAL BID FOR SEGMENT A</b>					<b>\$91,179.00</b>		<b>\$135,543.10</b>		<b>\$207,736.70</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR THE**

**OLD SOUTH HAVEN STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (NORTHEAST AREA)**

<i>BID OPENING: OCTOBER 2, 2018 9:00 AM</i>				<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>GRIMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC</b>		<b>GE MARSHALL, INC</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>
<b>SEGMENT B</b>									
B-1	Mobilization and Demobilization for Segment B	1	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$92,210.00	\$92,210.00
B-2	Construction Engineering for Segment B	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$13,040.00	\$13,040.00
B-3	Maintaining Traffic for Segment B	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00	\$4,382.70	\$4,382.70
B-4	Record Drawings for Segment B	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
B-5	Clearing and Grubbing for Segment B	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,090.00	\$4,090.00	\$34,542.80	\$34,542.80
B-6	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control for Segment B	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,980.00	\$5,980.00	\$18,637.50	\$18,637.50
B-7	Fill, Common	96	CYD	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$19.40	\$1,862.40	\$25.00	\$2,400.00
B-8	Excavation, Common	506	CYD	\$25.00	\$12,650.00	\$81.90	\$41,441.40	\$15.00	\$7,590.00
B-9	Pavement, Concrete, Remove	4983	SYD	\$10.00	\$49,830.00	\$10.20	\$50,826.60	\$7.30	\$36,375.90
B-10	Storm Drainage Structure, Remove	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$441.00	\$882.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
B-11	PCCP for Approaches, 5 inches on 6 inches Compacted Aggregate	1020	SYD	\$100.00	\$102,000.00	\$74.80	\$76,296.00	\$92.20	\$94,044.00
B-12	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4 inches on 4 inches Compacted Aggregate	640	SYD	\$75.00	\$48,000.00	\$68.70	\$43,968.00	\$64.70	\$41,408.00
B-13	Curb and Gutter, Concrete, Rolled	3205	LFT	\$25.00	\$80,125.00	\$22.70	\$72,753.50	\$8.10	\$25,960.50
B-14	Curb Ramp, Concrete	65	SYD	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$166.00	\$10,790.00	\$171.40	\$11,141.00
B-15	HMA, Type B, Surface	352	TON	\$90.00	\$31,680.00	\$89.00	\$31,328.00	\$97.90	\$34,460.80
B-16	HMA, Type B, Intermediate	587	TON	\$80.00	\$46,960.00	\$65.00	\$38,155.00	\$71.50	\$41,970.50
B-17	Pavement Markings for Segment B	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,165.30	\$3,165.30
B-18	Compacted Aggregate for Base, No. 53, 10 inches	2793	TON	\$25.00	\$69,825.00	\$26.70	\$74,573.10	\$28.60	\$79,879.80
B-19	Subgrade Treatment, Type II	854	SYD	\$40.00	\$34,160.00	\$11.00	\$9,394.00	\$13.10	\$11,187.40
B-20	Geogrid	4272	SYD	\$3.00	\$12,816.00	\$1.50	\$6,408.00	\$2.50	\$10,680.00
B-21	Sodding	2270	SYD	\$4.00	\$9,080.00	\$11.20	\$25,424.00	\$8.50	\$19,295.00
B-22	Topsoil	252	CYD	\$20.00	\$5,040.00	\$51.80	\$13,053.60	\$47.10	\$11,869.20
B-23	Inlet, Type J-10	24	EA	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$45,600.00	\$2,570.00	\$61,680.00
B-24	Inlet, Type J-53	6	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,330.00	\$13,980.00	\$3,055.90	\$18,335.40
B-25	Inlet, Type M-10	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,880.00	\$3,760.00	\$2,623.40	\$5,246.80
B-26	Inlet, Type M-53	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,330.00	\$4,660.00	\$3,076.80	\$6,153.60
B-27	Manhole, Type J-4	15	EA	\$4,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$3,080.00	\$46,200.00	\$4,392.10	\$65,881.50
B-28	Manhole, Type H-4	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,007.50	\$5,007.50
B-29	Storm Sewer, 12 In.	489	LFT	\$50.00	\$24,450.00	\$50.30	\$24,596.70	\$44.80	\$21,907.20
B-30	Storm Sewer, 30 In.	1643	LFT	\$80.00	\$131,440.00	\$106.00	\$174,158.00	\$209.60	\$344,372.80
B-31	Fill Existing Pipe with Flowable Fill	60	CYD	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$258.00	\$15,480.00	\$265.40	\$15,924.00
B-32	Underdrain, 6-inch	3074	LFT	\$15.00	\$46,110.00	\$15.30	\$47,032.20	\$17.90	\$55,024.60
B-33	Unsuitable Storm Sewer Subgrade Allowance, Seg. B	XXXX	XXXX	XXXX	\$65,000.00	XXXX	\$65,000.00	XXX	\$65,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID FOR SEGMENT B</b>					<b>\$1,041,316.00</b>		<b>\$1,046,872.50</b>		<b>\$1,269,273.80</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR THE**

**OLD SOUTH HAVEN STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (NORTHEAST AREA)**

<i>BID OPENING: OCTOBER 2, 2018 9:00 AM</i>				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRIMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC		GE MARSHALL, INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>SEGMENT C</b>									
C-1	Mobilization and Demobilization for Segment C	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00
C-2	Construction Engineering for Segment C	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,210.00	\$4,210.00	13040	\$13,040.00
C-3	Maintaining Traffic for Segment C	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,070.00	\$4,070.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
C-4	Record Drawings for Segment C	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,720.00	\$4,720.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
C-5	Clearing and Grubbing for Segment C	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$9,990.00	\$9,990.00	\$18,960.00	\$18,960.00
C-6	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control for Segment C	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,777.70	\$3,777.70
C-7	Pavement, Concrete, Remove	180	SYD	\$12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$21.00	\$3,780.00	\$9.70	\$1,746.00
C-8	Storm Drainage Structure, Remove	5	EA	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$487.00	\$2,435.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
C-9	HMA For Patching	180	SYD	\$100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$68.50	\$12,330.00	\$79.10	\$14,238.00
C-10	Seeding, Type U	1025	SYD	\$3.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$3.40	\$3,485.00	\$5.40	\$5,535.00
C-11	Topsoil	114	CYD	\$20.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$47.70	\$5,437.80	\$47.10	\$5,369.40
C-12	Inlet, Type J-10	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,790.00	\$5,370.00	\$2,238.00	\$6,714.00
C-13	Manhole, Type C-10, Modified	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$3,174.30	\$3,174.30
C-14	Manhole, Type C-4	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$2,110.00	\$4,220.00	\$4,052.80	\$8,105.60
C-15	Manhole, Type N-4	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$22,724.70	\$22,724.70
C-16	Flared End Section, 12-inch Dia.	1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$563.00	\$563.00
C-17	Storm Sewer, 12 In.	60	LFT	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$73.70	\$4,422.00	\$35.40	\$2,124.00
C-18	Storm Sewer, 24 In.	354	LFT	\$75.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$65.60	\$23,222.40	\$209.50	\$74,163.00
C-19	Storm Sewer, 60 In.	40	LFT	\$300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$747.00	\$29,880.00	\$588.80	\$23,552.00
C-20	Fill Existing Pipe with Flowable Fill	20	CYD	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$259.00	\$5,180.00	\$257.00	\$5,140.00
<b>TOTAL BID FOR SEGMENT C</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>145,315.00</b>		<b>\$164,532.20</b>		<b>\$245,026.70</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR THE**

**OLD SOUTH HAVEN STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (NORTHEAST AREA)**

<i>BID OPENING: OCTOBER 2, 2018 9:00 AM</i>				<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>GRIMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC</b>		<b>GE MARSHALL, INC</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>
<b>SEGMENT D</b>									
D-1	Mobilization and Demobilization for Segment D	1	LS	5000	\$5,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00
D-2	Construction Engineering for Segment D	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00
D-3	Maintaining Traffic for Segment D	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
D-4	Record Drawings for Segment D	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
D-5	Clearing and Grubbing for Segment D	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,980.00	\$9,980.00	\$12,085.00	\$12,085.00
D-6	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control for Segment D	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,740.20	\$2,740.20
D-7	Pavement, Concrete, Remove	288	SYD	\$12.00	\$3,456.00	\$29.30	\$8,438.40	\$10.60	\$3,052.80
D-8	Storm Drainage Structure, Remove	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$382.00	\$764.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
D-9	HMA, Type B, Surface	51	TON	\$90.00	\$4,590.00	\$150.00	\$7,650.00	\$165.00	\$8,415.00
D-10	HMA, Type B, Intermediate	40	TON	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$127.00	\$5,080.00	\$139.70	\$5,588.00
D-11	Compacted Aggregate for Base, No. 53, 10 inches	160	TON	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$32.70	\$5,232.00	\$28.60	\$4,576.00
D-12	Geogrid	288	SYD	\$3.00	\$864.00	\$1.70	\$489.60	\$2.50	\$720.00
D-13	Seeding, Type U	1251	SYD	\$3.00	\$3,753.00	\$2.90	\$3,627.90	\$4.70	\$5,879.70
D-14	Topsoil	139	CYD	\$20.00	\$2,780.00	\$47.70	\$6,630.30	\$47.00	\$6,533.00
D-15	Inlet, Type J-10	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,777.00	\$5,554.00
D-16	Manhole, Type C-4	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,291.10	\$3,291.10
D-17	Manhole, Type J-4	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00	\$3,279.90	\$3,279.90
D-18	Manhole, Type M-4	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,900.00	\$25,900.00	\$19,992.80	\$19,992.80
D-19	Storm Sewer, 18 In.	529	LFT	\$70.00	\$37,030.00	\$61.90	\$32,745.10	\$165.50	\$87,549.50
D-20	Fill Existing Pipe with Grout	20	CYD	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$259.00	\$5,180.00	\$257.00	\$5,140.00
D-21	Miling, Surface, 1.5-inch	302	SYD	\$10.00	\$3,020.00	\$4.80	\$1,449.60	\$37.40	\$11,294.80
<b>TOTAL BID FOR SEGMENT D</b>					<b>\$121,193.00</b>	<b>\$137,836.90</b>	<b>\$137,836.90</b>	<b>\$220,841.80</b>	<b>\$220,841.80</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR THE**

**OLD SOUTH HAVEN STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (NORTHEAST AREA)**

<i>BID OPENING: OCTOBER 2, 2018 9:00 AM</i>				<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>GRIMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC</b>		<b>GE MARSHALL, INC</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>
<b>SEGMENT F</b>									
F-1	Mobilization and Demobilization for Segment F	1	LS	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$70,250.00	\$70,250.00	\$144,200.00	\$144,200.00
F-2	Construction Engineering for Segment F	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00	\$6,680.00	\$6,680.00
F-3	Maintaining Traffic for Segment F	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
F-4	Record Drawings for Segment F	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,490.00	\$6,490.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
F-5	Clearing and Grubbing for Segment F	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,090.00	\$4,090.00	\$32,910.00	\$32,910.00
F-6	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control for Segment F	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,420.00	\$4,420.00	\$13,550.00	\$13,550.00
F-7	Fill, Common	64	CYD	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$19.40	\$1,241.60	\$25.00	\$1,600.00
F-8	Excavation, Common	1686	CYD	\$25.00	\$42,150.00	\$29.30	\$49,399.80	\$19.40	\$32,708.40
F-9	Pavement, Concrete, Remove	8399	SYD	\$10.00	\$83,990.00	\$10.80	\$90,709.20	\$7.40	\$62,152.60
F-10	Storm Drainage Structure, Remove	8	EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
F-11	PCCP for Approaches, 5 inches on 6 inches Compacted Aggregate	767	SYD	\$100.00	\$76,700.00	\$74.80	\$57,371.60	\$94.40	\$72,404.80
F-12	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4 inches on 4 inches Compacted Aggregate	281	SYD	\$75.00	\$21,075.00	\$68.70	\$19,304.70	\$64.80	\$18,208.80
F-13	Curb and Gutter, Concrete, Rolled	5306	LFT	\$25.00	\$132,650.00	\$22.70	\$120,446.20	\$26.50	\$140,609.00
F-14	Curb Ramp, Concrete	65	SYD	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$166.00	\$10,790.00	\$169.60	\$11,024.00
F-15	HMA, Type B, Surface	595	TON	\$90.00	\$53,550.00	\$89.00	\$52,955.00	\$97.90	\$58,250.50
F-16	HMA, Type B, Intermediate	992	TON	\$80.00	\$79,360.00	\$65.00	\$64,480.00	\$71.50	\$70,928.00
F-17	Pavement Markings for Segment F	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00	\$6,150.90	\$6,150.90
F-18	Compacted Aggregate for Base, No. 53, 10 inches	4707	TON	\$25.00	\$117,675.00	\$26.90	\$126,618.30	\$28.60	\$134,620.20
F-19	Subgrade Treatment, Type II	1444	SYD	\$40.00	\$57,760.00	\$11.00	\$15,884.00	\$13.00	\$18,772.00
F-20	Geogrid	7220	SYD	\$3.00	\$21,660.00	\$1.60	\$11,552.00	\$2.50	\$18,050.00
F-21	Sodding	3781	SYD	\$4.00	\$15,124.00	\$9.60	\$36,297.60	\$8.00	\$30,248.00
F-22	Topsoil	420	CYD	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$28.60	\$12,012.00	\$47.00	\$19,740.00
F-23	Inlet, Type J-53	10	EA	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,340.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,995.90	\$29,959.00
F-24	Inlet, Type J-10	14	EA	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$26,880.00	\$2,615.20	\$36,612.80
F-25	Manhole, Type C-4	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,140.00	\$12,560.00	\$4,104.80	\$16,419.20
F-26	Manhole, Type J-4	6	EA	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$23,100.00	\$5,538.30	\$33,229.80
F-27	Manhole, Type K-4	4	EA	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,290.00	\$21,160.00	\$8,489.30	\$33,957.20
F-28	Storm Sewer, 12 In.	480	LFT	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$42.40	\$20,352.00
F-29	Storm Sewer, 15 In.	75	LFT	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$52.80	\$3,960.00	\$51.40	\$3,855.00
F-30	Storm Sewer, 18 In.	248	LFT	\$70.00	\$17,360.00	\$110.00	\$27,280.00	\$199.60	\$49,500.80
F-31	Storm Sewer, 24 In.	798	LFT	\$75.00	\$59,850.00	\$120.00	\$95,760.00	\$242.10	\$193,195.80
F-32	Storm Sewer, 42 In.	1295	LFT	\$205.00	\$265,475.00	\$303.00	\$392,385.00	\$395.50	\$512,172.50
F-33	Casting, Adjust to Grade	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$303.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
F-34	Fill Existing Pipe with Followable Fill	406	CYD	\$150.00	\$60,900.00	\$154.00	\$62,524.00	\$206.70	\$83,920.20
F-35	Underdrain, 6-inch	1200	LFT	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$16.10	\$19,320.00	\$18.20	\$21,840.00
F-36	Unsuitable Storm Sewer Subgrade Allowance, Seg. F	XXXX	XXXX	XXXX	\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00	XXX	\$60,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID FOR SEGMENT F</b>					<b>\$1,512,279.00</b>	<b>\$1,612,816.00</b>	<b>\$2,026,021.50</b>		

**BID TABULATION FOR THE**

**OLD SOUTH HAVEN STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (NORTHEAST AREA)**

<i>BID OPENING: OCTOBER 2, 2018 9:00 AM</i>				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRIMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC		GE MARSHALL, INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>CURED-IN-PLACE LINING</b>									
CIPP-1	Mobilization and Demobilization for Cured-In-Place Lining	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$57,200.00	\$57,200.00	\$66,215.00	\$66,215.00
CIPP-2	Maintaining Traffic for Cured-in-Place Lining	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00	\$495.00	\$495.00
CIPP-3	Pipe Cleaning, 36 In.	685	LFT	\$20.00	\$13,700.00	\$5.00	\$3,425.00	\$27.50	\$18,837.50
CIPP-4	Pre-Liner, 36 In.	685	LFT	\$20.00	\$13,700.00	\$6.30	\$4,315.50	\$7.00	\$4,795.00
CIPP-5	Cured-in-Place Pipe Lining, 36 In.	685	LFT	\$210.00	\$143,850.00	\$115.50	\$79,117.50	\$198.20	\$135,767.00
CIPP-6	Pipe Cleaning, 48 In.	870	LFT	\$50.00	\$43,500.00	\$17.00	\$14,790.00	\$38.50	\$33,495.00
CIPP-7	Pre-Liner, 48 In.	870	LFT	\$50.00	\$43,500.00	\$6.50	\$5,655.00	\$8.20	\$7,134.00
CIPP-8	Cured-in-Place Pipe Lining, 48 In.	870	LFT	\$250.00	\$217,500.00	\$250.00	\$217,500.00	\$353.50	\$307,545.00
CIPP-9	Pipe Cleaning, 60 In.	180	LFT	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$17.50	\$3,150.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00
CIPP-10	Pre-Liner, 60 In.	180	LFT	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$7.50	\$1,350.00	\$10.60	\$1,908.00
CIPP-11	Cured-in-Place Pipe Lining, 60 In.	180	LFT	\$340.00	\$61,200.00	\$592.50	\$106,650.00	\$661.70	\$119,106.00
<b>TOTAL BID FOR CURED-IN-PLACE LINING</b>					<b>\$586,750.00</b>	<b>\$497,173.00</b>	<b>\$497,173.00</b>	<b>\$705,197.50</b>	<b>\$705,197.50</b>
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$3,498,032.00</b>	<b>\$3,594,773.70</b>	<b>\$3,594,773.70</b>	<b>\$4,674,098.00</b>	<b>\$4,674,098.00</b>
BASIS OF BID ANOMALIES (IF ANY)						BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR CURED-IN-PLACE LINING LISTED AS \$498,885.50 RATHER THAN \$497,173.00 ACTUAL		NONE IDENTIFIED	
						BIDDER'S BID TOTAL LISTED AS \$3,596,486.20 RATHER THAN \$3,594,773.70 ACTUAL			
ACKNOWLEDGED RECEIPT OF ADDENDA #1 AND #2						YES		YES	
BID FORM ATTACHED						YES		YES	
BASIS OF BID FORM (REVISED FOR ADDENDUM #1) ATTACHED						YES		YES	
RESPONSIBLE BIDDING SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS FORM ATTACHED						YES		YES	
EVIDENCE OF PARTICIPATION IN APPRENTICESHIP & TRAINING PROGRAM ATTACHED						YES		YES	
EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTING PLAN ATTACHED						YES		YES	
EVIDENCE OF APPROVED SURETY ATTACHED						YES		YES	
EVIDENCE OF INDOT PREQUALIFICATION ATTACHED						YES		YES	
BIDDER'S WORK HISTORY						YES		YES	
BIDDER'S ORGANIZATIONAL EXPERIENCE AND WORKLOAD FORM						YES		YES	
BIDDER'S SUBCONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER FORM						YES		YES	
BID SECURITY						YES - 10%		YES - 10%	